Consolidated   $339,858 $371,630 $399,400 $ 420,611 $1,531,499

First Second Third Fourth

Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Total
   2004   2004   2004   2004   2004

Intermodal   $ 236,321 $ 247,940 $ 259,958 $ 270,314 $ 1,014,533
Brokerage   50,960  56,778  56,124  61,604  225,466
Logistics   33,913  33,786  34,028  38,996  140,723

Total Core   321,194  338,504  350,110  370,914  1,380,722

HGDS   7,108  10,467  11,995  16,514  46,084

Consolidated   $328,302 $348,971 $362,105 $ 387,428 $1,426,806

NOTE:  HGDS transferred its Pharmaceutical business to Logistics in August 2004, resulting in an increase in

Logistics revenue of $4,331 in first quarter 2005, $3,384 in second quarter 2005 and $484 in third
quarter 2005.

HUB GROUP, INC.
RECONCILIATION OF AS REPORTED FINANCIAL RESULTS TO AS ADJUSTED FINANCIAL RESULTS

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

 Year Ended December 31, 2004
 As Reported  Adjustments  As Adjusted

Operating income $   40,598  $   -   $   40,598
Interest expense (4,276)   -  (4,276)
Interest income 260  -   260
Debt extinguishment expenses   (7,296)   (7,296) a -
Other, net   712  -   712
Income before provision for income taxes 29,998   (7,296)   37,294
Provision for income taxes 12,719   (3,064) b  15,783
Net Income $   17,279  $   (4,232)  $   21,511

Basic earnings per common share $   0.98  $   (0.24)  $   1.22
Diluted earnings per common share $   0.92  $   (0.23)  $   1.15

Basic weighted average number of shares

outstanding 17,600  17,600  17,600
Diluted weighted average number of shares

outstanding 18,778  18,778  18,788

a) Fees and expenses related to our early extinguishment of 9.14% debt

1) Pre-payment penalty of $6,804
2) Write-off of related deferred financing costs of $492

b) Income taxes at 42.0%

Note: The purpose of this statement is to reflect as adjusted earnings excluding the one time costs